REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Village of North Aurora 25 E. State Street North Aurora, IL 60542

The Village of North Aurora (Owner) is requesting a RFP for the installation and configuration of a replacement Security Camera NVR and Cameras at North Aurora Police facility located at 200 S. Lincolnway, North Aurora IL 60542.

The Owner requests proposals for the installation, configuration, testing and acceptance of the Security Camera system as described in the bid documents, available at http://northaurora.org/government/rfp-rfq-bidding.aspx. Prices quoted shall be all-inclusive and represent a complete installation as represented in the bid specifications. The Vendor shall be responsible for all parts, labor, and all other associated equipment necessary to completely install, test and turnover for acceptance to The Owner the Security System detailed herein.

Sealed RFP for furnishing a Camera Security System will be received at Village Hall General Offices, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, IL 60542, until **12:00 P.M. 9/1/2017.** Proposals must be received in the office as specified above on/or before the time and date specified. Proposals received after the time and date specified, whether delivered or mailed, will not be considered and will be returned unopened.

No Proposals will be considered which are not submitted with the attached "Authorization Form" signed by a proper official of the Proposer and submitted in a sealed envelope or other sealed container marked "Project: NAPD Camera Security System, 9/1/2017" and Proposer's Company Name. Telephone, FAX or email only Proposals will not be accepted, allowed or considered. Proposals shall include a line item break down of materials and labor. Use section 7.1 as a reference. No Proposals will be considered in which any portion of the Request for Proposal (RFP) Specifications or any Provisions of this RFP has been modified without the written approval from the Village of North Aurora. Subsequent award as a result of the RFP is subject to Owner approval. A site visit will be held at the North Aurora Police Department, 200 S. Lincolnway North Aurora, IL, 8/17/2017 starting at 10:00 AM. All potential bidders are required to attend.